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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:49:20PM

Assembly District 43

 4,523 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 175 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 99 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,809 

(12)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,797 

 4,095 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (DEMOCRATIC)

 464 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ELENIS CAMARGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MCMURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 3 IGENIE F HARRIS-BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC CAMARGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAQUAN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,573 

Unrecorded  224 

Assembly District 50

 2,885 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 122 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 62 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,089 

(20)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,069 

 2,478 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (DEMOCRATIC)

 372 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN CAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NISHAWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL A STEBBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY WAICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,863 

Unrecorded  206 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:49:20PM

Assembly District 51

 4,861 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 109 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 21 FEDERAL

 125 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,116 

(21)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,095 

 4,193 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (DEMOCRATIC)

 440 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 DANEIL KREITZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX W. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE MADONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOONBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE WEITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAVA ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA PALACIOS-SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE RUZBACKI (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,647 

Unrecorded  448 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:49:20PM

Assembly District 52

 20,598 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 952 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 245 FEDERAL

 397 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,198 

(245)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,953 

 17,865 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,634 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL MOSES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADLAI KATZENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN DHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRINANN CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CARRAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY IBELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY MAROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT WYNKOOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUELLE WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN VALENZUELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNA GETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG BEARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON E BUTTRICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARVEY PORIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA SIBULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB VOORHEES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN OPPENHEIMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY RAIBOURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFE G LOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER TRINBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE FERRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BUCKHOLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CASPER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:49:20PM

Assembly District 52

 1 JOHN KASICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R SHERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRIS BRYANT (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA EDIDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL CREAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORA BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIEL MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BURNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER CROMWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR DEXTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA HEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY GERSHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER IBELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLE SHIMIGU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLE SUMDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMATHY E RYAN-LISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY E RYAN-LISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM STRONG (WRITE-IN)

 46 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VI LENIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,611 

Unrecorded  1,342 

Assembly District 54

 233 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 8 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  245 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  245 

 210 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (DEMOCRATIC)

 25 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  235 

Unrecorded  10 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:49:20PM

Assembly District 55

 10,346 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 192 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 297 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,854 

(12)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,842 

 9,898 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (DEMOCRATIC)

 428 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BRYANT MCINNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LIAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L BAKER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,337 

Unrecorded  505 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:49:20PM

Assembly District 56

 31,217 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 821 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 59 FEDERAL

 785 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,886 

(59)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,827 

 28,917 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,564 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABRAHAM WORTHAIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALESSANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELIA HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEO ARROYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL A. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. MACCOMBIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRELL PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDLINE JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA SAMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK SIMLEIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESMERALDA SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY CORBYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER SYKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIUS ANGELONI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH YOZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLABOMI ADENEKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER MCCUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 2 WOODLEY VICTOR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:49:20PM

Assembly District 56

 1 WOOPIE GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOLANDA DICKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,549 

Unrecorded  1,278 

Page 8 of 15



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:49:20PM

Assembly District 57

 34,737 PUBLIC COUNTER

 317 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,430 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 259 FEDERAL

 795 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,538 

(259)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  37,279 

 31,415 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,177 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARISTOTLE KOUSTOUBARDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR M. GOODRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN STEELE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GRAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELBERT GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD FAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY FIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVY PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA LALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY ANDREW HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY ASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOESPH WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BUCKHOLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DURRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO GLOCKMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE KNOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAILEY WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ELLEN BRENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT VOLRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. LESKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LUCKO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:49:20PM

Assembly District 57

 1 NATALIA LINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLANIKE ALABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER TOLLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIMVYDAS GLINSKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MCCRAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT T BOBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEANN P EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUFUS THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMA FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHONGA HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPENCER HECKWOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUNNY CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 51 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LEPAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOOEY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,703 

Unrecorded  1,576 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:49:20PM

Total for State Senator (25th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 109,400 PUBLIC COUNTER

 334 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,805 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 628 FEDERAL

 2,568 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  116,735 

(628)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  116,107 

 99,071 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,104 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL MOSES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM WORTHAIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADLAI KATZENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN DHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRINANN CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALESSANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CARRAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY IBELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARISTOTLE KOUSTOUBARDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR M. GOODRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY MAROT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN CAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT WYNKOOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT MCINNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELIA HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LIAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEO ARROYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN STEELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GRAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEIL KREITZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL A. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. MACCOMBIE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:49:20PM

Total for State Senator (25th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 DARRELL PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELBERT GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD FAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDLINE JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENIS CAMARGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA SAMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUELLE WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK SIMLEIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESMERALDA SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN VALENZUELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX W. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNA GETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG BEARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MCMURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY FIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON E BUTTRICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARVEY PORIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 3 IGENIE F HARRIS-BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA SIBULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC CAMARGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVY PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB VOORHEES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN OPPENHEIMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY RAIBOURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFE G LOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA LALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER TRINBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY ANDREW HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY CORBYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY ASH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:49:20PM

Total for State Senator (25th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 JESSIE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE FERRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOESPH WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN BUCKHOLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KASICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NISHAWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R SHERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE MADONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DURRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRIS BRYANT (WRITE-IN)

 3 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA EDIDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO GLOCKMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE KNOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER SYKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL CREAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORA BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAILEY WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIEL MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIUS ANGELONI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ELLEN BRENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT VOLRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. LESKO (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOONBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BURNETT (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LUCKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE WEITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIA LINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAVA ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLANIKE ALABI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:49:20PM

Total for State Senator (25th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 OLIVER CROMWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR DEXTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA HEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY GERSHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER IBELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER TOLLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH YOZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIMVYDAS GLINSKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MCCRAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT T BOBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEANN P EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUFUS THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL A STEBBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA PALACIOS-SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY WAICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAQUAN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLE SHIMIGU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLE SUMDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMA FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHONGA HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLABOMI ADENEKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPENCER HECKWOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE RUZBACKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUNNY CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMATHY E RYAN-LISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY E RYAN-LISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM STRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER MCCUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 140 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VI LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LEPAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 WOODLEY VICTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOOPIE GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOLANDA DICKERSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:49:20PM

Total for State Senator (25th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 YVETTE ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOOEY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  110,518 

Unrecorded  5,589 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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